SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Retirement to Reengrossed House Bill No. 18 by Representative Hutter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 1, after "(2)" and before "Any" insert "(a)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 6, after "<u>account.</u>" and before "<u>There</u>" insert "(<u>b</u>)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7

8

9 10

11

12

13 14

15

16 17

21

6 On page 2, line 7, after "<u>Section.</u>" and before "<u>The</u>" insert the following:

"(c) Any service and salary credit purchased pursuant to this Paragraph shall be subject to the following conditions and limitations:

(i) The purchased service and salary credit may not be used for the purpose of meeting the minimum service requirements for disability retirement.

(ii) Compensation on which the required contributions for purchase of service and salary credit are based shall be the rate of compensation in effect for the last full pay period ending on or before August 29, 2005.

(iii) The right to purchase service and salary credit pursuant to this
 Paragraph shall not apply to routine personnel actions or separations which
 are not the direct result of a gubernatorially declared disaster or emergency.

(iv) Any dispute arising under the limitations of this Paragraph shall
 be resolved in the sole and exclusive discretion of the board of trustees of the
 retirement system.

- 25 <u>(d)</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 27 On page 2, at the end of line 9, insert the following:
- 28 "(e) All payment for service purchased pursuant to this Paragraph shall be remitted
 29 to the system on or before December 31, 2006."
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 31 On page 2, line 17, after "system" and before "the" insert "or to his employer"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 19, after "<u>contributions</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" insert a comma "," and "<u>if paid</u>
 to the employer," and after "<u>the</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 35 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 36 On page 2, line 20, after "<u>employer</u>" and before "<u>to</u>" delete "<u>who shall remit them</u>"
- 37 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 1 On page 3, line 1, after "<u>payment</u>" and before "<u>the</u>" delete "<u>upon</u>" and insert in lieu thereof 2 "<u>within thirty days of</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 4 On page 3, line 1, delete "work." and insert in lieu thereof "work; however, any payment
- 5 made pursuant to the provisions of this Subparagraph shall be remitted to the system on or
- 6 <u>before December 31, 2006.</u>"